

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

22-304-0004

Deadline

07/12/2023 02:30 PM CDT

Advertised

05/31/2023 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

07/07/2023 11:59 AM CDT

Description

Sara Street Bridge Replacement Project of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$1,314,893.80

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Matt L Guinn Construction	1716 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3155	(337) 824-2105
Guinn Construction, LLC	1616 Industrial Rd Jennings, LA 70546-3159	(337) 824-0630
Apeck Construction, LLC	PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403-0640	(337) 239-6353
Diamond B Construction Company, LLC	PO Box 7618 Alexandria, LA 71306-0618	(318) 427-1300
4 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC Price Extension		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC Price Extension	
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$6,661.97	\$6,661.97
202-02-00020 REMOVAL OF DRIVES SQ. YRDS.	160.000	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	160.000	\$18.27	\$2,923.20
202-02-00051 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UTILITY POLE(S) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.000	\$1,169.46	\$1,169.46
202-02-02020 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SQ. YRDS.	530.000	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	530.000	\$16.22	\$8,596.60
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS)(REMOVE PILES... EACH	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.000	\$29,569.91	\$29,569.91
202-02-32140 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LIN. FT.	87.600	\$10.00	\$876.00	87.600	\$59.04	\$5,171.90
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION CUBIC YRDS	100.000	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	100.000	\$42.08	\$4,208.00
203-02-00100 DRAINAGE EXCAVATION CUBIC YRDS	2,200.000	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	2,200.000	\$35.59	\$78,298.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT CUBIC YRDS	1,500.000	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	1,500.000	\$54.48	\$81,720.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	50.000	\$0.01	\$0.50	50.000	\$179.16	\$8,958.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LIN. FT.	600.000	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	600.000	\$3.58	\$2,148.00
401-03-00200 HOT MIX ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE	60.000	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	60.000	\$262.81	\$15,768.60

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SURFACE COURS... TON						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	100.000	\$0.01	\$1.00	100.000	\$71.66	\$7,166.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	190.000	\$275.00	\$52,250.00	190.000	\$284.71	\$54,094.90
701-05-01042 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (18" RCP/RPVCP/CPEPDW) LIN. FT.	142.000	\$125.00	\$17,750.00	142.000	\$115.48	\$16,398.16

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
702-03-00101 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) (MOD) EACH	4.000	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	4.000	\$9,339.58	\$37,358.32
704-03-00100 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL LIN. FT.	93.000	\$42.00	\$3,906.00	93.000	\$89.58	\$8,330.94
704-05-00100 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR SECTIONS (TRAILING END) LIN. FT.	12.600	\$250.00	\$3,150.00	12.600	\$89.58	\$1,128.71
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LIN. FT.	85.000	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	85.000	\$179.16	\$15,228.60
704-10-00200 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT (TANGENT) EACH	2.000	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	2.000	\$4,180.32	\$8,360.64
705-02-00100 COMBINATION MESH & BARBED WIRE FENCE LIN. FT.	35.000	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	35.000	\$119.44	\$4,180.40
705-06-00300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOOT HEIGHT) LIN. FT.	161.000	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	161.000	\$77.63	\$12,498.43
705-08-03040 8-FOOT DOUBLE GATES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOO... EACH	2.000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2.000	\$4,180.32	\$8,360.64

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
705-09-00200 TEMPORARY FENCE LIN. FT.	254.000	\$25.00	\$6,350.00	254.000	\$17.92	\$4,551.68
712-01-00300 CONCRETE CAST-IN- PLACE REVETMENT (6" THICK, CLA... SQ. YRDS.	940.000	\$165.00	\$155,100.00	940.000	\$199.22	\$187,266.80
712-01-00500 CONCRETE CAST-IN- PLACE REVETMENT (8" THICK, CLA... SQ. YRDS.	160.000	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	160.000	\$244.11	\$39,057.60
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	1.000	\$9,555.01	\$9,555.01
714-01-00300 SLAB SODDING (TIFWAY BERMUDA) SQYD	65.000	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	65.000	\$61.12	\$3,972.80
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) CUBIC YRDS	50.000	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	50.000	\$143.33	\$7,166.50
726-01-00102 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 LIMESTONE) CUBIC YRDS	300.000	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	300.000	\$240.28	\$72,084.00

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	1.000	\$70,337.65	\$70,337.65
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00	4.000	\$113.47	\$453.88
732-02-02000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.090	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	0.090	\$59,718.78	\$5,374.69
732-03-02000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	0.040	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.040	\$59,718.75	\$2,388.75
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING ACRES	0.500	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	0.500	\$8,360.62	\$4,180.31
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.000	\$21,692.92	\$21,692.92
804-01-00300 PRECAST CONCRETE PILE (16") LIN. FT.	794.000	\$135.00	\$107,190.00	794.000	\$165.99	\$131,796.06
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING ASSISTANCE EACH	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	2.000	\$597.19	\$1,194.38
805-01-00600 CLASS A CONCRETE (RETAINING WALLS TYPE 1) CUBIC YRDS	20.000	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	20.000	\$2,405.79	\$48,115.80
805-10-03582 BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE & SUBSTRUCTURE (28' CLEAR...	3.000	\$135,000.00	\$405,000.00	3.000	\$125,445.19	\$376,335.57
44 Items	Totals:		\$1,396,708.50			\$1,482,281.01

Item	Quantity	Guinn Construction, LLC		Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SPAN						
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS SQ. FT.	580.000	\$105.00	\$60,900.00	580.000	\$117.46	\$68,126.80
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1.000	\$597.19	\$597.19
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.000	\$2,985.94	\$2,985.94
509-01-00100 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" THICK) SQ. YD.	510.000	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	510.000	\$13.23	\$6,747.30
44 Items	Totals:		\$1,396,708.50			\$1,482,281.01

Item	Quantity	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC Price	Extension	Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 CLEARING & GRUBBING LUMP SUM	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202-02-00020 REMOVAL OF DRIVES SQ. YRDS.	160.000	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	160.000	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
202-02-00051 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UTILITY POLE(S) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$100.00	\$100.00
202-02-02020 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SQ. YRDS.	530.000	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	530.000	\$15.00	\$7,950.00
202-02-04000 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ALL COMPONENTS)(REMOVE PILES... EACH	1.000	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
202-02-32140 REMOVAL OF PIPE (STORM DRAIN) LIN. FT.	87.600	\$20.00	\$1,752.00	87.600	\$28.00	\$2,452.80
203-01-00100 GENERAL EXCAVATION CUBIC YRDS	100.000	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	100.000	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
203-02-00100 DRAINAGE EXCAVATION CUBIC YRDS	2,200.000	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	2,200.000	\$75.00	\$165,000.00
203-03-00100 EMBANKMENT CUBIC YRDS	1,500.000	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	1,500.000	\$100.00	\$150,000.00
204-05-00050 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS (HAY) EACH	50.000	\$335.00	\$16,750.00	50.000	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
204-06-00100 TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LIN. FT.	600.000	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	600.000	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
401-03-00200 HOT MIX ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE	60.000	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	60.000	\$185.00	\$11,100.00

Item	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC			Matt L Guinn Construction		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
SURFACE COURSE TON						
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	100.000	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	100.000	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	190.000	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	190.000	\$310.00	\$58,900.00
701-05-01042 SIDE DRAIN PIPE (18" RCP/RPVC/CPEPDW) LIN. FT.	142.000	\$105.00	\$14,910.00	142.000	\$150.00	\$21,300.00

Item	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC			Matt L Guinn Construction		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
702-03-00101 CATCH BASIN (CB-01) (CAST IN PLACE TOPS) (MOD) EACH	4.000	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	4.000	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
704-03-00100 BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL LIN. FT.	93.000	\$56.00	\$5,208.00	93.000	\$50.00	\$4,650.00
704-05-00100 GUARD RAIL ANCHOR SECTIONS (TRAILING END) LIN. FT.	12.600	\$175.00	\$2,205.00	12.600	\$100.00	\$1,260.00
704-07-00200 GUARD RAIL TRANSITIONS (DOUBLE THRIE BEAM) LIN. FT.	85.000	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	85.000	\$180.00	\$15,300.00
704-10-00200 GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT (TANGENT) EACH	2.000	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	2.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
705-02-00100 COMBINATION MESH & BARBED WIRE FENCE LIN. FT.	35.000	\$24.00	\$840.00	35.000	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
705-06-00300 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOOT HEIGHT) LIN. FT.	161.000	\$50.00	\$8,050.00	161.000	\$100.00	\$16,100.00
705-08-03040 8-FOOT DOUBLE GATES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE (6-FOO... EACH	2.000	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

Item	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC			Matt L Guinn Construction		
	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price	Extension
705-09-00200 TEMPORARY FENCE LIN. FT.	254.000	\$19.00	\$4,826.00	254.000	\$25.00	\$6,350.00
712-01-00300 CONCRETE CAST-IN- PLACE REVETMENT (6" THICK, CLA... SQ. YRDS.	940.000	\$350.00	\$329,000.00	940.000	\$475.00	\$446,500.00
712-01-00500 CONCRETE CAST-IN- PLACE REVETMENT (8" THICK, CLA... SQ. YRDS.	160.000	\$900.00	\$144,000.00	160.000	\$450.00	\$72,000.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
714-01-00300 SLAB SODDING (TIFWAY BERMUDA) SQYD	65.000	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	65.000	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
726-01-00101 BEDDING MATERIAL (610 LIMESTONE) CUBIC YRDS	50.000	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	50.000	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
726-01-00102 BEDDING MATERIAL (#57 LIMESTONE) CUBIC YRDS	300.000	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	300.000	\$220.00	\$66,000.00

Item	Quantity	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC		Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	1.000	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
729-16-00300 OBJECT MARKER ASSEMBLY (TYPE 3) EACH	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00	4.000	\$165.00	\$660.00
732-02-02000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	0.090	\$40,000.00	\$3,600.00	0.090	\$70,000.00	\$6,300.00
732-03-02000 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	0.040	\$35,000.00	\$1,400.00	0.040	\$65,000.00	\$2,600.00
739-01-00100 HYDRO-SEEDING ACRES	0.500	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	0.500	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00
740-01-00100 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LUMP SUM	1.000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	1.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
804-01-00300 PRECAST CONCRETE PILE (16") LIN. FT.	794.000	\$175.00	\$138,950.00	794.000	\$200.00	\$158,800.00
804-14-00100 DYNAMIC MONITORING ASSISTANCE EACH	2.000	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	2.000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
805-01-00600 CLASS A CONCRETE (RETAINING WALLS TYPE 1) CUBIC YRDS	20.000	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.00	20.000	\$3,100.00	\$62,000.00
805-10-03582 BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE & SUBSTRUCTURE (28' CLEAR...	3.000	\$128,000.00	\$384,000.00	3.000	\$165,000.00	\$495,000.00
44 Items	Totals:		\$1,965,786.00			\$2,303,597.80

Item	Quantity	Diamond B Construction Company, LLC		Quantity	Matt L Guinn Construction	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
SPAN						
813-01-00100 CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS SQ. FT.	580.000	\$92.00	\$53,360.00	580.000	\$100.00	\$58,000.00
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CPS-01-00200 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SPPP) LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.000	\$500.00	\$500.00
509-01-00100 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" THICK) SQ. YD.	510.000	\$26.00	\$13,260.00	510.000	\$60.00	\$30,600.00
44 Items	Totals:		\$1,965,786.00			\$2,303,597.80